nan15Uszisiulasenns IPS’s Special Lecture Series on Peace and Conflict Issues
Authoritarian Conflict Management: The Rise of Illiberal Peace

SuSunsd 25 wweu 2565 1981 16.00 - 18.00 U.

AMLUYUNIEY 371UU 53 AU
WWNSAUNINTTUNNRY 371U 57 AU

ARULUUUTIUNGEY 91U 24 AU

eXe e e

1. dayanaluvasgmaunuuyssiii
1.1 e (Gender)
- 419 (Male) Anlusosay 62.5
- 64 (Female) Anduiowag 37.5
1.2 d@a1unn (Status)
- dnfnw (Student) Andusovay 16.7
- 819158 (Professor) Anlusoway 37.5
- 110338 (Researchers) Anlusasay 4.2
- YAaIng 9u¢) (Other staff) Anilufosay 41.7
1.3 fUAUINI93¥IN15 (Academic position)
- fueans1913¢ (Assistant Professor) Anlueway 77.8
- 599A@R513158 (Associate Professor) Anlusouay 22.2
1.4 929918 (Age range)
- 24-30 U (years) Anvdusosay 125
- 31-35 U (years) Anlusevay 4.2
- 36-40 U (years) Anlusevay 4.2
- 41-45 Y (years) AnvduSosay 333
- 46-50 U (years) Anlusoway 20.8

- 11An31 50 U (over 50 years) Anlusesay 25



1.5 szAun1sAnE (Education level)
- USeuay1m3 (Bachelor's degree) Antduioeay 4.2
- USeuy1ln (Master's degree) Amilusasag 50
- USayeyon (Ph.D.) Anludesaz 45.8

1.6 FuUMsAne (law1zU3gyay1n3) / Bachelor's degree only

-3 2 (Year 2) Asdusosas 100

2. aoud 1 nsuszfiuaunewalananssuivinul@idnsau Part 1 Please indicate your

satisfaction with the activities you have participated in:

F18N15UTEHIU ATAZLUULRAY

(A% 5 AZLU)

1. mmi AUAILNTVOINEINT/ 8197158 / Knowledge and abilities of 4.88
speakers/lecturers
2. anadununivesIngins/ 813158 / Internationalization of 4.75
speakers/lecturers
3. gthaula anuviuasis wavauduuuneifvesionssuiian / The 4.71

attractiveness, modernity and internationalization of the activities organized

4. AanssudanasuanssauzaNUduuIuIR LAY / Activities to enhance your 4.67

global competence

5. fanssudsasun nanualnuduuI U Ao Ine sy / Activities to 4.79

promote the internationalized image of the university

6. ANMUIMNAVINTNIATUIINMIUTIAINTTU / Academic knowledge gained 4.79

from participating in activities

7. finwedu (UenwileNAUINIAIYVINTG NFUIINMSITIMAINTTY / Skills 4.58

(other than academic knowledge) acquired by participating in activities

8. AMUVINZANYBIANTUTINNSEARINTSY / Appropriateness of the event venue 4.63
9. AV TANTBIIATINSSARNT T / Appropriateness of the timing of the 4.46
activity

10. prwiswelagiofanssuluningiy / Overall satisfaction with the activities 4.67

AZLUULRABNTNGIN 4.69




3. YolduBLug / Suggestions:

- Aanssufivselevd ZunAnvesinensiaulaunng InensiaueUssiiunavensiegiald

a a
AR AUINe

[
)

- Maugilvunularatwinmeuaunialiegises glymussmasunsenunaun

Tnadng

QB a Ao
- L‘U‘Uﬂ’”ﬂﬂiilﬁ/lﬂll'ms]

4. paudl 2 Usziliun1snaunaussausauduuiuivnf Part 2 Please evaluate the

development of your global competency

s19115U58LEU

Nan15USSLAU

1. Tutgiuwinudsziunueainfiaussauzanunduunnai
agluszdula / What is your current global competence

level?

- szeuUnunans asvdu 70.8%
- szeuann Aadu 16.7%

- szeiuanndian Andu 12.5%

2. Mwfiuasadeaslainniw / How many

languages can you / your parents communicate in?

- AINULDY 2 AW 3 AW WATUINAIT 4
AN

- UA/UN3ANUDNNU 1 AW LAY 2 AW

3. YuRAMNTNENTYeUTEINARNIaglaNe (Hannauiiies 1
ARMDULYINTIL) / How often do you follow the news of

other countries? (Choose only one answer.)

- Aemusaanan (Al the time) AaLlu 37.5%
~ Aemnuuiunane Aoy 33.3%
- Aemnuann (Often) AaLdu 20.8%

- famuties (Rarely) Al 8.3%

4. mvihudosu fauiusiuyanafiiinsuanioonyng
Fausssuwanaluning viullienuidnegials (Fenmey
Wies 1 Ameuwinii) / If you have to interact with a
person whose cultural expression differs from yours, how

do you feel? (Choose only one answer.)

- finuddndedaiiisnanties / Slightly
uncomfortable Andu 54.2%

- laifimnudnla 9 / Not uncomfortable
Antdu 33.3%

- fimu3dndndnunnilan / Most
Uncomfortable Andu 8.3%
fmnu3dndadaunn / Very uncomfortable

Andu 4.2%

5. YUAINNTNEUANBIRBUARATILANIEDN NN TRIUTTTY

uanesluannyinuleegnanuizay (@enaauLied 1 Anau

- leegnamungauunn / Very appropriately
ALl 41.7%




s19n15U58LEU

Nan15USSLAY

L‘vhﬁ?u) / How well do you handle cultural differences?

(Choose only one answer.)

- legramnzanuiunans / Moderately
appropriately Anudu 29.2%

- I¢oghamanzananniian / Most
Appropriately Anudu 25%

- ldegnamnngantios / Somewhat

appropriately Anudu 4.2%

6. nEUITWAINTIL Mudinudsvasraglaindnanin
A duuufunndeeiiesla / How much did you wish
to increase your global competence before joining this

activity?

- szaunnign Ay 45.8%
- szeiuann Aol 41.7%

- szeuUnunans anu 12.5%

7. Aourdhwfanssud Basluagduiviulfiduusesnly
mMsaAnea mauluuuefvesnuediisnislatng
(@nsadenneulauinnin 1 9e) / Before joining this
activity, what methods have you used to develop your
global competence? (You can choose more than one

answer.)

- 983 YouTube / Influencer Andu 79.2%

- AnwIAEA IR TS onTNEe / Self-
study through textbooks or books. Anduy
70.8%

- guilauazilanassnsussima / Watching
foreign movies and listening to foreign
music Andu 66.7%

~ BumsisadiealusinsUsemna / Travelling
abroadanlu 50%

- UAINTIUNIIINUTITN / Joining cultural
eventsaally 37.5%

- Beurumetassuesulaivse MOOC Yot
URINGFYAIVAIUATUNS / Online courses or
MOOCs of Prince of Songkla University
AnLdu 33.3%

- inednfiamsdeuseuly
URNMINGFYEIVaIUAIUNS / Courses at Prince
of Songkla University At 29.2%

- 3uq / Other Anlu 4.2%




s19n15U58LEU

Nan15USSLAY

8. naasUAINTIN MuARIaNssaugAauduuuRves
Mulasunsimuduaniiuuntestiiasla / After joining
the activity, how do you think your global competence

has improved?

- sgeuann Aadu 41.7%

- szeuUnunany andu 29.2%

a

- szeivanndian Andu 25%

ee

<

9408 ARLUY 4.2%

dﬁ

-39

ad

9. MAUTITIUAINTTU YITULAALIRARTIARDNISIANANENIN
Aauduuuvdliinnuesanntesiiiedds / After joining
the activity, how much has your attitude changed

towards increasing your global competence?

a

- s¥@unn Aanvdu 50%

ee

- szaunnign Ay 41.7%

- sguUunans Anvdu 8.3%

10. ndadngmRInTsy viuAndAanssufiviuldidsudnase
msﬁ@umamiauzmmLﬁummmﬁmawhumnﬁaaLﬁaﬂm /
After joining the activity, to what extent do you think the
activity has influenced the development of your global

competence?

a <

- SEAUNn ALY 41.7%

[y

- szaunnign Ay 37.5%

- szeuUnunany andu 20.8%

11. wdugsmAanTsy Mudlanudszaspaziaundnenin
anudumnunfeseadiadaenisdsuionssudugive
TneuynIngasannieeiiedla / After joining the activity,
how much you wish to continually develop your global
competence by participating in other activities organized

by the university?

I a

_ sguannfan Ay 58.3%

9

[y

- szeuann Andu 33.3%

~ szeuUnunany anndu 8.3%

12. e u199MAANTITU NUsANUSEEIAIEARWIANEA N
anuduunuiegrsoiieswnenuedeslddemiy
yenumdloannisnsinianssuiisalaeundnendesniey
Wesla / After joining the activity, how much you wish to
continually develop your global competence by yourself
through another channel, in addition to participating in

activities organized by the university?

[y a

- szeuann Andu 54.2%

- szaunnign Ay 41.7%

- syeuUnunany anndu 4.2%

13, NAUT1TWAINTIUNNUAAIINITHRIUIFNTTAUE ALY
winaTndusennaulunmineds / After participating in

the activity, to what extent do you think the

T
[y = a

_ sgeuannfan Aty 58.3%

9

~ seaunnn Aady 37.5%

- szeuUnunany anndu 4.2%




s19n15U58LEU

Nan15USSLAY

development of global competence is necessary for

everyone at the university?

14, ulsgasAliunIneduaitunsasasuAngAIwAm
uumnwalivinduguuuule @ansadeneeuldunnn 1
98) / How would you like the university to enhance your
global competence? (You can choose more than one

answer.)

- WeInensanaiguenuilviniug / By
inviting outside experts to share their
knowledge Andu 70.8%

- daasululuiFeou vi1ide WieviAanssu du
uInenae/mulsulusnelseina / By
fostering study, research, or activities with
universities/agencies abroad Al 66.7%

- doulagln1wf1suseing / By teaching
using a foreign language A 54.2%

- dafanssuswAvuINeIaeaUsEvaly
EULLUU’@EJ‘ulaﬁ / By organizing activities with
foreign universities online Andu 54.2%

- daRanssuNITIausTINUILITAN 8Ty
UMINEae / By organizing international
cultural activities within the university Aadu
45.8%

- finnsianslunisdndeusein online vy
platform #14¢) / By enabling online course
attendance on various platforms AnLdu
45.8%

- YFudsaan niandeuvesunringaelviaiy
Juwuned / By improving the university
environment to be internationalized AnLdu
45.8%

 goulnuenansdynmnamivauy online waz
on-site / By having foreign lecturers teach

online and on-site AaLdu 41.7%




s19n15U58LEU

Nan15USSLAY

- HOALNINAANTINNTBAVIUIATUUIUIYIAATG
Tusedvitaamedewseou / By including
activities or international knowledge in
courses ALl 41.7%

- Wudnnuin@nwinaryaainsyninaniile
#519ussennan U@ / By
increasing the number of international
students and staff to create an
internationalized atmosphere Andu 41.7%
- Wamtidevtedsianididnnsetindluveayn /
By adding books or electronic publication to
the library AnLdu 37.5%

- 3uq / Other Anidu 4.2%




